OIPE	
OMB No. 0651-0011  AUG 0 2 2002  U	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Touthe Honorable	102183129 100000000000000000000000000000000000
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Steve O'Connor Tejas B. Desai Allan Losey	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:_Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation  Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No _X  Nature of conveyance:	City: Auburn Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48326-2980  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No
X Assignment Merger  Security Agt Change of Name  Other  Execution Dates: May 14, 2002, July 22, 2002 and May 4, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa Serial No. 10/146,371 filed 5/15/02 Additional numbers attached:	tion, the execution date is: tent No(s). Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involvedOne
Name: Elsa Keller	
Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)	
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South	
City: Iselin State: New Jersey Zip: 08830	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
B/05/2002 BABRAHA1 00000115 10146374	8. Deposit account number:
1 FC:581 40.00 GP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
John M. Siragusa  Signature  Signature	Inly 30, 2002  Date  ar sheet, attachments and document:6

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0095

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we **Steve O'Connor**, **Tejas B. Desai**, and **Allan Losey** residing at **4691 Linwood**, **West Bloomfield**, **MI 48324**; **43521 Holmes Drive**, **Sterling Heights**, **MI 48314**; **720 Lockwood**, **Ortonville**, **MI 48462**;

Respective citizens of the United States.

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is a Continuation in Part of United States Serial Number 10/079,665 filed February 20, 2002 and which was filed on May 15, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/146,371, and is entitled:

## COMBINED TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING AND KEYLESS ENTRY RECEIVER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0096

Attorney Docket Number: 60,426-439 Siemens VDO Number: 2001P04664US02

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Steve O'Connor (Inventor)	Dated: 5/14/0 2
State of Michigan )	
County of )	
Steve O'Connor to me personally know	, 2002, personally appeared wn to be the person who is described in and who knowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth.
	Notary Public County, Michigan
	Commission expires:

Foice B Desci (Inventor)	Dated 7/22/02
<b>Tejas B. Desai</b> , (Inventor)  State of Michigan	
)	
County of )	
Tejas B. Desai, to me personally kno	, 2002, personally appeared wn to be the person who is described in and who icknowledged to me that he executed the same of a set forth.
	Notary Public
	County, Michigan Commission expires:
	Datada
Allan Losey (Inventor)	Dated:
State of Michigan ) )	
County of )	
t are marganally know	n to be the person who is described in and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of n set forth.
	Notary Public
	County, Michigan
	Commission expires:

3

**RECORDED: 08/02/2002** 

Attorney Docket Number: 60,426-439 Siemens VDO Number: 2001P04664US02

Tejas B. Desai, (Inventor)	Dated
State of Michigan ) County of )	
Tejas B. Desai, to me personally know	, 2002, personally appeared wn to be the person who is described in and who cknowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth.
	Notary Public County, Michigan Commission expires:
Alfan Losey (Inventor)	Dated: 5/4/2002
State of Michigan ) County of ) Before me this day Allan Losey to me personally known executed the above instrument, and a his own free will for the purpose therein	, 2002, personally appeared to be the person who is described in and who cknowledged to me that he executed the same of a set forth.
	Notary Public County, Michigan Commission expires:

3